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CLASS
170 ULTRALIFT CONCORE ANTICOLLISION LUMINA

80,00 m
3,41t (UL)

76,00 m
4,51t (UL)

70,00 m
561t (UL)

64,00 m
7,37 t (UL)

60,00 m
8,80t (UL)

54,00 m
10,78 t (UL)

50,00 m
12,38t (UL)

44,00 m
14,52 t (UL)

40,00 m
16,50 t (UL)

36,00 m
18,70 t (UL)
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24t-80m T577-24

B O 4X 7,5 KW
\ O 0-0,7 min
<ED § 10 KW - 25 Hz
(i § @18 - 1030 m
EO>|  I5kW-42Hz
I «5» @12

C)} > 41-95 m/min

[ |

Q.ty x (kg 2650)

80 4 4 29000
76 4 4 29000
70 4 3 26350
64 3 4 24400
60 4 2 23700
54 3 3 21750
50 3 3 21750
44 4 4 29000
40 4 3 26350
36 4 2 23700
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17,00

24t-80m

Raimondi

20,00

25,00

30,00

36,00

40,00 | 44,00

47,00

50,00 | 54,00 | 57,00 | 60,00 | 64,00

67,00

70,00

73,00 | 76,00 | 80,00

76 STD

76 UL

19,10

20,30

70 STD

70 UL

20,20

21,50

64 STD

64 UL

22,30

2390

60 STD

60 UL

23,80

25,60

54 STD

54 UL

25,00

27,00

50 STD

50 UL

26,00

28,10

44 STD

44 UL

26,10

28,30

40 STD

40 UL

26,50

28,70

36 STD

36 UL

26,60

28,90

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

20,21

21,50

22,73

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

15,51

16,53

17,53

18,81

18,73

20,20

21,04

22,80

22,69

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

24,00

12,44

13,28

14,12

15,18

1512

16,34

17,04

18,50

18,42

20,05

19,55

21,34

20,37

22,28

20,53

22,49

20,86

22,88

20,93

22,98

990 865 763 698 641

1061 928 820 751 6,91

32 993 880 808 745
12,20 | 10,72 9,51 8,75 8,08
1206 | 1069 949 873 8,06
1316 | 11,59 10,31 950 878
13,75 1213 | 10,80 996 922
1496 1321 | 11,78 10,88 10,08
1491 1316 | 1,75 10,85 10,05
1625 14,37 12,84 | 1,87 11,02
1585 14,03 1254 | 1,59 10,76
1734 1536 13775 12,72 | 11,82
16,54 14,64 1310 1211 | 1,25
1812 16,05 14,38 1331 12,38
1667 14,76 1320

1829 16,21 14,52

16,94 15,00

18,61 16,50

17,00

18,70

575

6,22

6,72

7,30

729

7,96

8,36

9,14

10,03

9,80

10,78

532

576

6,24

6,79

6,79

7,41

7,80

8,56

8,54

9,38

4,93

535

581

6,33

6,33

6,93

7,30

8,01

8,00

8,80

447

4,86

530

6,35

6,70

7,37

417

4,54

4,96

543

543

596

424

4,65

5,09

510

561

3,63

3,97

4,36

4,79

3,39

372

4,10

4,51

3,10

3,41
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24t-80m

10 kW - 25 Hz

(D

@18 - 1030 m

(kg)

30000

25000

20000

15000

10000

5000

MAX

Q

MAX

CE CES P vy
()] (kg) ‘ (m/min) (m/min)

12000 24000 0,00 0,00
12000 24000 8,75 4,38
12000 24000 4375 21,88
11000 22000 47,25 23,63
10000 20000 51,63 25,81
9000 18000 56,00 28,00
7800 15600 63,00 31,50
7000 14000 68,25 34,13
6000 12000 76,13 38,07
4800 9600 91,01 45,50
4000 8000 109,38 54,69
3000 6000 135,63 67,82
2500 5000 147,01 73,50
2000 4000 157,51 78,76
1500 3000 173,26 86,63
1100 2200 192,51 96,26
0] (0] 192,51 96,26

[avavay

— -3

s~z

— 7

50,00 100,00 150,00 200,00

(m/min)

250,00
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T577-24 24t-80m

2 | B | [
D |-
(m) (type) EN 14439 C | GR6L Standard (6 m)
23 GR6L C25 B |
*
73 6
[2~2-N % tndl bl
6
() (m) (t) (type) (type) (type) (t)
6 Base 8 m 5,000
80 73 96 struts (GR6L) 8,000

Raimondi

| ol ol ol ol ol ol ol ol ol of o

° 73 TIXC 76 66 76 76 / / / / / / /
6 67 10xC 96 46 56 56 76 86 926 86 / / /
61 9xC 86 36 36 36 66 76 86 76 86 86 86
° 55 8xC 76 36 36 36 56 56 66 66 66 76 76
6 49 7xC 66 36 36 36 46 46 56 56 56 66 66
43 6xC 66 36 36 36 36 36 56 56 56 66 66
e 37 5xC 66 36 36 36 36 36 56 56 56 66 66
. 31 4xC 66 36 36 36 36 36 56 56 56 66 66
25 3xC 66 36 36 36 36 36 56 56 56 66 66
19 2xC 66 36 36 36 36 36 56 56 56 66 66
‘ / ‘ Not allowed configuration

For different heights contact the technical department / Per altezze diverse contattare |'ufficio tecnico / Pour des hauteurs
différentes contact le département technique / FUr unterschiedliche Héhen Kontakt zum Technischen / Hepgonyctimo
yBefunyeHme BbiCOTbl KpaHa 6e3 corfiacoBaHWa C TeXHUYEeCKoM Criy>kK60i npomnssoanTend
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24t-80m T577-24

Height under hook Altezza sotto gancio | Hauteur sous crochet |H&he unter dem Haken

2 | B | [*™ | 5=
D |---
(m) (type) EN 14439 C | GR6L Standard (6 m)
23 GR6L C25 B |-
*—— [y —
c 5N % s bl
—
c (m) (m) (t) (type) (type) (type) (t)
GR6L
c 80 72
—
C
—%
C
- 72 12xC / / / / / /
c 66 TIxC X / / / / /
—%
c 60 10xC X X X X / /
= 54 9xC X X X X X X
C
48 8xC X X X X X X
—%
© 42 7xC X X X X X X
] 36 6xC X X X X X X
C
- 30 5xC X X X X X X
c 24 4xC X X X X X X
—
18 3xC X X X X X X
@
r‘ ‘ / ‘ Not allowed configuration ‘ X ‘ Allowed configuration ‘ 1 ‘ Achievable without Booster element

q For different heights contact the technical department / Per altezze diverse contattare |'ufficio tecnico / Pour des hauteurs
. différentes contact le département technique / FUr unterschiedliche Héhen Kontakt zum Technischen / HepgonyctimMo
4b yBenumyeHme BbiCOTbl KpaHa 6e3 corfacoBaHWa C TeXHUYECKoM Criy>kK60i npomnssoanTend
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T577-24 24t-80m
DRAWING

DIMENSIONS (m) | WEIGHT (kg)
ELEMENT COMPOSITION
. Including: trolley
J'be'?mem winch and 1 | 614|221 | 254 | 5650 | 5650
accessories
Jib element Including: 1 |1088] 170 | 246 | 5450 | 5450
2 accessories
Jib elernent Including: 1 110,88 1,70 | 2,44 | 4200 | 4200
3 accessories
Jib element Includm‘g: 1 457 | 170 | 2.43 | 1600 1600 =
4 accessories /A N
w
Jib element Including: 1 |10,85| 170 | 242 | 3000 | 3000 M{f ¥ =
5 accessories [ 4 ! . .
L w
Q 7T >
Jib element Includm‘g: ] 455|170 | 21 T T T /\
6 accessories L /A N
w
Jib element Including: 1 | 608|170 | 209 | 1250 | 1250 -
7 accessories 4 | A\
A o]
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Raimondi 24t-80m T577-24

Dimensions Dimensioni Encombrement Abmessungen Pazmepbl

DIMENSIONS (m) | WEIGHT (kg)

ELEMENT COMPOSITION DRAWING
Jib element Includm‘g: 1 455 | 170 | 21 800 800
8 accessories
Jib element Includm‘g: 1 602 | 170 | 204 | 950 950
9 accessories
Jib element Includm‘g: 1 442|170 | 186 600 600
10 accessories
LT\
. . 1
o |
Jib element Includlnlg. 1 596 | 170 | 183 650 650 [
il accessories b
Jib element Includmvg: 1 595 | 170 | 182 600 600
12 accessories
Jib elfzment 1 | 430|170 | 182 | 400 | 400
Including:
Trolley winch| ropes (120m) and 1 0,70 | 2,08 | 0,71 600 600
electric cables
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T577-24 24t-80m Raimondi

Dimensions Dimensioni Encombrement Abmessungen Pazmepbl

DIMENSIONS (m) | WEIGHT (kg)

ELEMENT COMPOSITION DRAWING

Tip 1 140 | 1,85 | 080 | 250 250

Including:
balcony

Trolley 1 2,59 | 234 | 2,04 | 1100 1100

Including:
primary hook block,
Hook block secondary hook 1 1,47 | 050 | 2,25 | 1000 1000
block, base ballasts

and hook

Including:

Counter-jib end balconies,
section gratings, floors and

accessories

1 8,06 | 4,53 | 1,90 | 5300 | 5300

Including:
floor, gangway,
supports and
accessories

Spacer element 1 571 | 196 | 1,78 2500 2500

Including:
Ist counterjib | gratings, trapdoor, 1 1207 | 195 | 2554 | 8580 8580
element ladder, floors and

accessories

Hoisting winch

110 KW - 1 331|186 | 169 | 4700 4700
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Raimondi 24t-80m T577-24

Dimensions Dimensioni Encombrement Abmessungen Pa3mepbl

DIMENSIONS (m) | WEIGHT (kg)

ELEMENT COMPOSITION DRAWING

Hoisting winch 1 |357 186|169 | 6000 | 6000

86 kW
Including:
Transfer tower | ladder, balconies, jib 1 335|291 | 35 2700 2700
of 500kg
Including:
Access balcony | 2PN electrical 1 | 546 | 224 | 240 | 2200 | 2200
panel, trapdoors and

railings

Turntable, main manli?c;:lldUdellr;irical

bearing and main ! 1 297 | 232 | 2,06 | 11500 1500
cables and

bearing base

accessories

Including: ) ”
Resistance door | railings, sling bar, - T
. 1 293 | 1,25 | 1,26 500 500 i il L |
balcony resistances and S
choppers ‘ L ‘ w

Including:
neluding 1 1302|072 | 215 | 200 | 200

railings RS
IR B

Rear balcony
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T577-24 24t-80m

Raimondi

Dimensions Dimensioni Encombrement Abmessungen Pazmepobl

DIMENSIONS (m) | WEIGHT (kg)
ELEMENT COMPOSITION DRAWING
i - R oAd -
Counterweight 312 | 179 | 045 | 4600 | 18400 | | ‘
block | w
Counterweight = = If ] = I
--- 312 | 1,79 | 0,25 | 2650 | 10600 1
block w
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Raimondi 24t-80m T577-24

Top part / Parte rotante / Partie tournante / Drehender Kranteil / [JoBopoTHas YacTb

== 8o0m Included counter weight and cabin / Cabina e contrappesi inclusi / Cabine et contrepoids inclues /

Kabine und Gegengewichts Blécke - inbegriffen / MpoTueoBec BktoYeH - kabuHa

: M x 40 hc
[T

1x 20 box

Control system Sistema di controllo Systéme de contrdle Steuerungssystem
%%gc CONCORE

The result of extensive research and development based on customer feedback, the CONCORE control system is a latest-generation
software, designed and developed in-house, for use with RAIMONDI CRANES S.p.A. a S.U. production cranes.

The control system allows the crane to be used for all its permissible purposes, the main safety systems to be constantly monitored, and the
main operating functions of the machine to be parameterised and customised.

The main features of the human-machine interface are:

Colour touch screen monitor with wide viewing angle LCD

Resistive touch panel

Dedicated memory capacity

Ethernet

The SD / SDHC card slot

USB host port

Remote HMI access
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EN

Load diagrams with

IT

FR

Courbes de charges

DE

RU

C{%D UL Ultralift control Curva di carico Ultralift Ultralift Ultralift Lastkurven Kpweow Mpy3 Ultralift
HR Main bearing level Altezza ralla Hauteur couronne Drehsattel Hohe Bbé%ogiﬁ';ﬁpwigro
Mechanisms Azionamenti Mécanismes Antriebe MpwBoabl
Jib Freccia Fleche Kranarm cTperna KpaHa

Hook / tower axis distance
with maximum load

Interasse gancio / asse
torre con carico massimo

Distance crochet / axe
de la tour avec la charge
maximale

Abstand Haken-
Turmachse
(bei maximaler Last)

[NonoxkeHue nogbeMHoro
KPIOKa OTHOCUTENbHO OCU
GaLLHM MPK KOTOPOM MOYHO
MOAHATb MaKCUMaTTbHbIM Mpy3

Base ballast blocks

Blocchi zavorra di base

Blocs de lest

Grundballast

6ok 6annacta

A
% n
.

n @ [
[%2]

Counterweight blocks
(Counterjib)

Blocco di contrappeso
(Controfreccia)

Bloc de contrepoid
(Contrefleche)

Gegengewichtsblocke
gegenausleger)

MAuTbl NpoTUBOBECa
(KOHTpP-CcTPena)

Counterweight blocks

Blocco di contrappeso

Bloc de contrepoid

Gegengewichtsblocke

MnuTbl NpoTnBOBECa

LUFFING (Counterjib) (Controfreccia) (Contrefleche) gegenausleger) (koHTP-CcTpena)
IIIII Total counterweighting contrappesatura totale Contrepoids total ge enacuesslgégtrballast TOTa”be'?T%aezi?CT KOHTP-
TOPLESS (Counterjib) (Controfreccia) (Contrefleche) gegenausleger) (KOHTP-CTpena)
g—— ° _
= Total counterweighting contrappesatura totale Contrepoids total ge enaouesslggnetrballast TOTa”be'?T%%ﬂl?CT RO
LUFFING (Counterjib) (Controfreccia) (Contrefléche) gegenausleger) (KOHTp-cTpena)
V'S
g Hoisting Sollevamento Levage Heben Moabem
W) Trolleying Traslazione carrello Distribution Katzfahren [NepeMelleHe Mo cTpene
Zj Luffing Brandeggio Relevage Ausleger-Einziehen HaknoH ctpenbl
O Slewing Rotazione Orientation Schwenken Mosopot

N

Tower width

Larghezza torre

Largeur de la tour

Turmelementbreite

LLnpurHa GatHn

)

Height under hook

Altezza sotto gancio

Hauteur sous
crochet

Hoéhe unter dem Haken

BbicoTa nog Kptokom
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EN IT FR D RU
One - rope pull Tiroa1fune Tir a un cable Einscherung 1/1 OﬂHOKpaTT%%gcga“aCOBKa
Two - rope pull Tiro a 2 funi Tir a deux cables Einscherung 2/1 ABykpatHas 3anacoska
Three - rope pull Tiro a 3 funi Tir a trois cables Einscherung 3/1 TpéXKpanggcga”aCOBKa
Four - rope pull Tiro a 4 funi Tir a quatre cables Einscherung 4/1 HeTbip&xkpaTHas

3aracoBKa Tpoca

Base on steel pads

Base con piedi regolabili

Grue sur pieds réglables

Kran auf verstellbaren
FaBen

KpaH Ha perynmpyembix
nanax

Travelling base

Base traslante

Grue a traslation

Fahrbarer Kran

KpaH nepensm>kHom

Foundation legs

Gambe di fondazione

Pieds de fondation

Ankerbeine

Hoxxkn ocHoBaHUA

Expendable foundation : . Element a
GlammEnit Tronchetto di fondazione e Fundamentanker AHKep
i ichi i i Erforderliche Leistun MoTpebrsemasn
Required power Potenza richiesta Puissance requise g MOLLIHOCTb

Wind conditions
according to: ...

Condizioni del vento
secondo norma: ...

Profil de vent
suivant: ...

Windbedingungen
gemass: ...

BeTpoBol pexum B
COOTBETCTBUM C...

Characteristics of the rope

Caratteristiche della fune

Caractéristiques de le du

Eigenschaften des Seils

XapaKTepucTmkn Bepeskmn

cable
Container Container Conteneur Container DyTOBbIN KOHTENHEP
Lorry Camion Camion Lkw Mpy3oBoM aBTOMOGUNb
Max load Carico massimo Charge maximale Maximale Belastung MaKcKMarnbHaga Harpyska

JreJB e s~ =2=2BE €« oo

Hook / tower axis distance

Interasse gancio / asse
torre

Distance crochet / axe de
la tour

Abstand Haken-
Turmachse

MNonoxkeHne NogbeMHOro
KPOKa OTHOCUTETbHO OCK

MAX

TOPLESS [SEEIY
&93 o ; ; B lMono)eHne NogbEMHOro
XY | Hook / tower axis distance Interasse gancio / asse Distance crochet / axe de Abstand Haken KPIOKa OTHOCHTENBHO OCH
la tour Turmachse 6
LUFFING ALWHU
Speed Velocita Vitesse Geschwindigkeit CKOPOCTb
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The data presented in this product guide is subject to change without prior notice. Being an non-binding

EN K X . . . . f .
commercial document,the reader is required to consult instruction manuals for all technical information.

T | dati contenuti nel presente catalogo potrebbero subire modifiche senza preavviso. Essendo un documento
commerciale non vincolante si fa obbligo di consultare il manuale di istruzioni per tutte le informazioni tecniche.
Les informations données dans les fiches présentes peuvent subir des modifications sans préavis. Etant un

FR | document commercial non contraignant, il est nécessaire de consulter le manuel d'instructions pour toutes
les informations techniques.

DE Die daten der vorliegenden blatter kénnten ohne vorankindigung geandert werden. Unverbindliches
Vertriebsdokument. FUr technische Informationen, siehe die entspr chenden Anweisungen.
OaHHble, YKa3aHHble B HAacCToAWMX crneumdbukaumax, MoryT UsMeHATbcd 6e3 npeaBapuUTenbHOro

RU | npenynpexaeHus. 9TOT KOMMepPYeCcKUin OKYMEHT He ABNSeTCa lopnanyecku obasaTtenbHbiM. 9 nonydeHus

TexXHU4Yeckom VIHd)OpMaLI,l/Il/I, CM. COOTBETCTBYOLLMNE NHCTPYKLINN.







